
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022909-2021 

Opportunity

16+ High Support Needs Open Framework 2021

HAMPSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts

Contract notice

Notice reference: 2021/S 000-022909

Published: 15 September 2021, 11:58am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

HAMPSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL

The Castle

WINCHESTER

SO238ZB

Contact

Rhys Powell

Email

rhys.powell@hants.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1962876314

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022909-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/022909-2021
mailto:rhys.powell@hants.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ - South East (England)

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/hampshire/aspx/Home

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/hampshire/aspx/Home

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/hampshire/aspx/Home

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/hampshire/aspx/Home
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/hampshire/aspx/Home
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/hampshire/aspx/Home


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

16+ High Support Needs Open Framework 2021

Reference number

CS15699

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85311000 - Social work services with accommodation

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Council is seeking to commission high quality 16+ supported accommodation provision
for young people with high support needs. The service must provide person centred and
outcome focussed housing related support to young people aged 16 to 21 with high support
needs, including Looked After Children, Care Leaver, and young people under the
supervision of the Youth Offending Team who have an established local connection to
Hampshire.

This procurement vehicle will be an open framework and the contract length will be an initial
term of four years with the option to extend for up to two further 12 month periods. The Open
Framework will reopen annually on 1st of October (or the next working day thereafter).

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £30,000,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

Tenders may be submitted for all lots



Page 4 to 7

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Hampshire

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85311000 - Social work services with accommodation

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ3 - Hampshire and Isle of Wight

Main site or place of performance

Within the Local Authority area of Hampshire excluding the Unitary Authority areas of
Portsmouth and Southampton.

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Hampshire County Council is seeking 16+ High Support Needs Accommodation. The Council
has taken the approach of having one lot for provisions within the Hampshire Local Authority
area, excluding the Unitary Authority areas of Portsmouth and Southampton.

II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement

Start date

1 January 2022

End date

31 December 2027

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title



Page 5 to 7

Out of County

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85311000 - Social work services with accommodation

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

Outside of the Local Authority area of Hampshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Hampshire County Council is seeking 16+ High Support Needs Accommodation. The Council
has taken the approach of having one lot for provisions outside of the Hampshire Local
Authority area.

II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement

Start date

1 January 2022

End date

31 December 2027



Page 6 to 7

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.2) Conditions related to the contract

III.2.2) Contract performance conditions

As per contract documents.

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Open procedure

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-019226

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

15 October 2021

Local time

2:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

/Notice/019226-2021


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows

Electronic ordering will be used

Electronic invoicing will be accepted

Electronic payment will be used

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court of England & Wales

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.2) Conditions related to the contract
	III.2.2) Contract performance conditions


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.2) Information about electronic workflows
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2024-05-21T00:06:55+0100
	TCPDF




